Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ASC Signal Corporation		01/06/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCT International, Inc.			
Street Address:	1715 West Sunrise Boulevard			
City:	Gilbert			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	Code: 85233-5032			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2616404	CHANNEL MASTER		
Registration Number:	0598429	CHANNEL MASTER		
Registration Number:	0693777	CHANNEL MASTER		
Registration Number:	1248040	CHANNEL MASTER		
Registration Number:	1786524	CHANNEL MASTER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)256-4475

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-256-4483

Email: cwomack@gblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Womack

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue, 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4027-1 ANDES PCT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0716

900125482

26/16404

7H \$140 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Womack		
Signature:	/Christopher A. Womack/		
Date:	01/26/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ASC Signal Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter "Assignor", owned all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations thereof set forth on the attached Schedule I, including all goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, as of December ___, 2008, Assignor duly sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof to PCT International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, hereinafter "Assignee", and the parties desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording with the appropriate authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said above-named trademarks and applications and registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and for renewal of the registrations thereof for subsequent terms; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

day of, 2009	Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the 6
	ASC SIGNAL CORPORATION By: (C)
,	ATTEST
	Monua Shurer Its: HR Coordinator

State of NC
County of Wake)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>o</u> day of <u>January</u> , the <u>CFO</u> of ASC SIGNAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of that entity.
Notary Seal Notary Seal

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Original Exp. Date	Next Renewal Date	Next Exp. Date
Channel Master	United States	75/937,160	6 Mar. 2000	2,616,404	10 Sep. 2002	10 Sep. 2012	10 Sep. 2012	
Channel Master	United States	71/658,889	4 Jan. 1954	598,429	23 Nov. 1954	23 Nov. 1964	23 Nov. 2014	23 Nov. 2014
Channel Master	United States	72/077,002	3 Jul. 1959	693,777	1 Mar. 1960	1 Mar. 1970	1 Mar. 2010	1 Mar. 2010
Channel Master	United States	73/300,295	9 Mar. 1981	1,248,040	16 Aug. 1983	16 Aug. 1993	16 Aug. 2013	16 Aug. 2013
Channel Master	United States	74/216,605	28 Oct. 1991	1,786,524	10 Aug. 1993	10 Aug. 2003	10 Aug. 2013	10 Aug. 2013

RECORDED: 01/26/2009